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Name of the Institute : Symbiosis College of Nursing
Name of the Program : BSc Nursing
Academic Year : 2023-2024

STUDENT FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS
No. of Respondents  : 405

SCON collects the feedback from students in structured mode. The feedback collected and analyzed and suitable actions
are taken to ensure the curriculum is up to date to make program, structure comprehensive and well defined catering to
National and International needs.

. Strongly : Strongly
Sr.No. Question Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree
I was informed about our expected competencies,
course outcomes (CO) and programme 46 187 163 7 2
1 outcomes(PO)*
The curriculum is relevant to and provides for 51 218 131 4 1
2 flexibility to meet my learning needs
Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are
3 provided to me to support the curricular lea rning it il e H 2
The course is relevant to the industry 54 201 134 14 2
% requirements
The number of hours allocated to the course are 44 182 147 25 7
5 adequate
Student Feedback % _
Strongly Strongly
Parameter agree % | Agree % | Neutral % | Disagree % | Disagree % | Total %
Clarity 11.36 46.17 40.25 1.73 0.49 100
Relevance 12.59 53.83 3235 0.99 0.25 100
Learning 10.12 48.64 36.54 4.20 0.49 100
Applicability/Relevance to
real life 1333 49.63 33.09 3.46 0.49 100
Coverage 10.86 44.94 36.30 6.17 1.73 100
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)

(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No.I.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India)

Re-Aceredited by NAAC with *A++" grade

Founder: Prof, Dr. 8. B. Mujumdar, M.Sc., Ph.D. (Awarded Padma Bhushan and Padma Shri by President of

India)

COURSE EVALUATION BY STUDENTS
B. SC. (N), P. B. B. SC. (N) AND M. SC. (N)
ACTION TAKEN REPORT
ALY 2023-2024

Suggestions

Action Taken

- 27.66% ol students [rom B.Se IV yr expressed that
OSCE practical classes could be involved.

- 23.19% ol students from B.Sc IV" Semester
suggested  Sports, language training  program,
Biotechnology courses to be added to the
curriculum.

- 26.98% ol students from B.Se¢ II" Semester
suggested scll-delence course (0 be added in the
curriculum.

- It was explamed to students
that the courses are allotted as
per Indian Nursing Council
Guidelne  revised  Svllabus
which needs to be followed as it
15

- No suggestions

1
-As there was no suggestion no |
action was taken.

Sr. No. | Programme

1. B. Sc. (N)

2 P.B. B. Sc. (N)
3. M. Sc. (N)

-9.09% ol students from MSc II" yr expressed that
adequalc co-curricular learning opportunitics were
not provided to support curricular learning,

- Co-cumicular opportunitics
are open lor the students in the
form  of Webinars, CNE's
conducted at SCON or at other
mstitutes.  Students  will  be
cucouraged 1o participate  in
more nunber.,

Dr_. Sonopant G. Joshi
Director & Professor

Symbiosis College of Nursing(SCON)

Hill Base Campus

Lavaie, Pune-412 115.
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23040221044
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47
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23040221006
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23040221057

23040221045

2304221017

23040221043

1. The topics were overlapping with the courses taught earlier/during the

semester.

63 responses

B.Sc. Nursing -SEM | (Batch 2023-27)

@® Yes
® No
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2. If yes, Name such courses ID Copy

63 responses

® FON

@ Psychology & Sociology
@ Communicative English
@ Anatomy & Physiology
@ None

3. I was informed about our expected competencies, course I_D Copy
outcome(CO) and programme outcome (PO)

63 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral

) @ Disagree
A @ Strongly Disagree

4. The curriculum is relevant to and provides for flexibility to meet my |_|:| Copy
learning needs

63 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

BN
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5. Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are provided to me to I8 Copy
support the curricular learning

63 responses

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

=
Ty

6. Would you recommend any new course /topic to be added in the I_D Copy
program structure?

63 responses

40

30 35 (56%)

20

10 6 (9.5%)

1 (1.0361.0261.C1%1. 49612131243 311 . .@%ﬁ%’) 1 (1.4961.04°(1.c%(1 .6%% (ﬁ"/(i @1.%(1.69
0
Extra Curricula... Increase entert... No its good Nothing no
Activity ICT Nil No ma'am. Thi... Yes self defense

7. The course is relevant to the industry requirement. I_D Copy

63 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

N
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8. The course was overlapping with the course taught earlier/during the
semester.

63 responses

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

_— | @ Strongly Disagree

T

9. If agree, name such courses

@ Anatomy & Physiology
@® FON

@ Psychology & Sociology
@ Communicative English
@ None

28.6%

63 responses

10. The number of hours allocated to the course are adequate

63 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral

@ Disagree
A @ Strongly Disagree
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11. The placement of the course is in appropriate semester. If no, please ID Copy
specify the correct semester

63 responses

® Yes
® No

12. The faculty used the different pedagogies such as case studies, role I_D Copy
play, industry visit, presentations etc.

63 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

13. My performance in internal evaluation was discussed with me. I_D Copy

63 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

N
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14. Rate the faculty teaching the course

63 responses

_—

20.6%

B.Sc. Nursing -SEM | (Batch 2023-27)

IO copy

@ Excellent

@ Very good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Needs Improvement
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6/27/24, 9:15 AM Feedback on Curriculum-Student

Analysis
Visible groups: All participants
Export to Excel

Submitted answers: 63
Questions: 18

(Q1) 1.The topics were overlapping with the course taught earlier / during the semester.

I Responses

Yes

10 15 20 25 30 35

=
w

Show chart data

(Q2) 2.If yes, name such topic with course details.
- foundation of nursing
- biochemistry

- nothing

(Q3) 3.The course was overlapping with the courses taught earlier / during the semester.

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1703 113
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I Responses

{5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree

(3) Neutral

(2) Dizagree

(1) Strongly Disagree

=
w

10 15 20
Show chart data

Average: 2.97

(Q4) 4.If so, could you please provide the name of those overlapping courses.
- nursing foundation
- Nil

- no

(Q5) 5.Would you recommend any new course/topic to be added in the program structure?

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1703 2/13
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I Responses

Yes

20 25 30 35
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Show chart data

(Q6) 6.If yes, what new course/topic to be added in the program structure?
- self defence

- nill

- self defence

- Nil

- nolno

(Q7) 7.1 was informed about our expected competencies, course outcomes (CO) and programme outcomes(PO)

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1703 3/13
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I Responses

(5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree

(3) Neutral

(2) Disagree

(1) Strongly Disagree
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Show chart data

Average: 3.65

(Q8) 8.The curriculum is relevant to and provides for flexibility to meet my learning needs.

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1703 4/13
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I Responses

(5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree

(3) Neutral

(2) Disagree

(1) Strongly Disagree
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Show chart data

Average: 3.78

(Q9) 9.Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are provided to me to support curricular learning.

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1703 5/13
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I Responses

(5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree

(3) Neutral

(2) Disagree

(1) Strongly Disagree
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Show chart data

Average: 3.71

(Q10) 10.The course is relevant to the industry requirements.

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1703 6/13
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I Responses

(5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree

(3) Neutral

(2) Disagree

(1) Strongly Disagree
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Show chart data

Average: 3.81

(Q11) 11.The number of hours allocated to the course is adequate.

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1703 7113
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I Responses

(5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree

(3) Neutral

(2) Disagree

(1) Strongly Disagree
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Show chart data

Average: 3.79

(Q12) 12.Placement of the course is in appropriate semester. If No, please specify the correct semester.

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1703 8/13
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I Responses

Yes

0 10 20 30 40
Show chart data

(Q13) 13.If No, please specify the correct semester.
- nill
- Nil

(Q14) 14.The faculty used different pedagogies such as Case studies, Roleplay, Industry visit, Presentation, etc.

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1703 9/13
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I Responses

{5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree

(3) Neutral

(2) Dizagree

(1) Strongly Disagree

[ p——
w

10 15 20
Show chart data

Average: 3.75

(Q15) 15.My performance in the internal evaluation was discussed with me.

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1703 10/13
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I Responses

{5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree

(3) Neutral

(2) Dizagree

(1) Strongly Disagree
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Show chart data

Average: 3.73

(Q16) 16.Rate the faculty teaching the course.

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1703 11/13
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I Responses

(5) Excellent

(4) Very Good

(3) Good

(2) Average

(1) Needs Improvement

Show chart data

Average: 3.63

(Q17) 17.Any suggestion for the faculty to improve.

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1703 12/13
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I Responses

Yes

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

Show chart data

(Q18) 18.If Yes, Mention.
-7
- no

- Hindi language should be introduced as a subject, inorder to help the international student in better understanding

f L ® in o
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PRN

69 responses
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1. The topics were overlapping with the courses taught earlier/during the I_D Copy
semester.

69 responses

@® VYes
® No

2. If yes, Name such courses |_|:| Copy

69 responses

@ Adult Health Nursing |
@ Applied Microbiology & Infection

Control including safety
@ Pathology |
@ Pharmacology |

3. I was informed about our expected competencies, course I_D Copy
outcome(CO) and programme outcome (PO)

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Nvy5kneD5gC_20eObn1QHR3uCASaoWzZpT9yEwwdHsl/viewanalytics 5/10
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4. The curriculum is relevant to and provides for flexibility to meet my I8 copy
learning needs

69 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

‘

5. Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are provided to me to I_D Copy
support the curricular learning

69 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral

@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

6. Would you recommend any new course /topic to be added in the I_D Copy
program structure?

69 responses

40
37 (5‘3.6%)
30
20
10 6 (8.7%)

, 3 (4.3%
1 (@A N@A @A @AW @@ @ DA% (1.4%1 (12;@‘,1”?1“.11@1;11'@1).4%,1 (1).11'(,.1;14(,1 40

Complete al... Extracurricu...  Languages Noo Physical fitn... no
Biotech Extra curric... Forensic Non Not yet Teaching us...
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7. The course is relevant to the industry requirement. I_D Copy

69 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

8. The course was overlapping with the course taught earlier/during the I8 copy
semester.

69 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

9. If agree, name such courses |0 copy

69 responses

@ Adult Health Nursing |

@ Applied Microbiology & Infection
Control including safety

@ Pathology |
@ Pharmacology |
@ None

N
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10. The number of hours allocated to the course are adequate I_D Copy

69 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

11. The placement of the course is in appropriate semester. If no, please I_D Copy
specify the correct semester

69 responses

® Yes
® No

A

12. The faculty used the different pedagogies such as case studies, role I_D Copy
play, industry visit, presentations etc.

69 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

N
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13. My performance in internal evaluation was discussed with me. I_D Copy

69 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

14. Rate the faculty teaching the course I_D Copy

@ Excellent

@ Very good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Needs Improvement

69 responses
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6/27/24, 9:14 AM Feedback on Curriculum-Student

Analysis
Visible groups: All participants
Export to Excel

Submitted answers: 69
Questions: 18

(Q1) 1.The topics were overlapping with the course taught earlier / during the semester.

I Responses

Yes

10 20 30 40

0
Show chart data

(Q2) 2.If yes, name such topic with course details.

- pharmac pathology adult health nursing professionalism
-no

- AHN

- AHN and Pathology

(Q3) 3.The course was overlapping with the courses taught earlier / during the semester.

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1702 113
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I Responses

{5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree

(3) Neutral

(2) Dizagree

(1) Strongly Disagree

(=]
o

10 15 20 25 30
Show chart data

Average: 3.22

(Q4) 4.If so, could you please provide the name of those overlapping courses.
- pathology
-no

(Q5) 5.Would you recommend any new course/topic to be added in the program structure?

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1702 2/13
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I Responses

Yes

10 20 30 40

0
Show chart data

(Q6) 6.If yes, what new course/topic to be added in the program structure?
- sports/dance classes

- language program

- Surgical suturing (practical)

- FFL SPORTS AMS CO-ACTIVITY

- Biotechnology

(Q7) 7.1 was informed about our expected competencies, course outcomes (CO) and programme outcomes(PO)

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1702 3/13
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I Responses

(5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree

(3) Neutral

(2) Disagree

(1) Strongly Disagree

15 20 25 30
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Show chart data

Average: 3.51

(Q8) 8.The curriculum is relevant to and provides for flexibility to meet my learning needs.

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1702 4/13
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I Responses

{5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree

(3) Neutral

(2) Dizagree
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Show chart data

Average: 3.57

(Q9) 9.Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are provided to me to support curricular learning.
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Show chart data

Average: 3.46

(Q10) 10.The course is relevant to the industry requirements.
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Show chart data

Average: 3.54

(Q11) 11.The number of hours allocated to the course is adequate.
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(5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree
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(2) Disagree

(1) Strongly Disagree
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Show chart data

Average: 3.43

(Q12) 12.Placement of the course is in appropriate semester. If No, please specify the correct semester.
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I Responses

Yes
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Show chart data

(Q13) 13.If No, please specify the correct semester.
- yes
- professionalism should be in 1st semester i feel

(Q14) 14.The faculty used different pedagogies such as Case studies, Roleplay, Industry visit, Presentation, etc.
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Average: 3.38

(Q15) 15.My performance in the internal evaluation was discussed with me.
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Show chart data

Average: 3.38

Feedback on Curriculum-Student

15

I Responses

25

(Q16) 16.Rate the faculty teaching the course.
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I Responses

(5) Excellent

(4) Very Good

(3) Good

(2) Average

(1) Needs Improvement

Show chart data

Average: 3.04

(Q17) 17.Any suggestion for the faculty to improve.
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I Responses

Yes
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Show chart data

(Q18) 18.If Yes, Mention.

- Do not judge students without knowing the truth
- yes

- Don't judge the student by other also don't do the favorites
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44 responses

Publish analytics
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1. The topics were overlapping with the courses taught earlier/during the I_D Copy
semester.

44 responses

® Yes
® No

2. If yes, Name such courses |_|:| Copy

44 responses

@ Child Health Nursing |
@ Mental Health Nursing |
@ Community Health Nursing |

@ Educational Technology/Nursing
Education

@ Introduction to Forensic Nursing
& Indian Law

@® None
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3. I was informed about our expected competencies, course ID Copy
outcome(CO) and programme outcome (PO)

44 responses

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

4. The curriculum is relevant to and provides for flexibility to meet my IO copy
learning needs

44 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

5. Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are provided to me to I_D Copy
support the curricular learning

44 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

(SN
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6. Would you recommend any new course /topic to be added in the I8 copy
program structure?

44 responses
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7. The course is relevant to the industry requirement. |_D Copy

44 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

8. The course was overlapping with the course taught earlier/during the I_D Copy
semester.

44 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

N
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9. If agree, name such courses ID Copy

44 responses

@ Child Health Nursing |

@ Mental Health Nursing |

@ Community Health Nursing |

@ Educational Technology/Nursing

Education
@ Introduction to Forensic Nursing
& Indian Law
@ None
10. The number of hours allocated to the course are adequate |_D Copy

44 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

11. The placement of the course is in appropriate semester. If no, please I_D Copy
specify the correct semester

44 responses

@® VYes
® No

N
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12. The faculty used the different pedagogies such as case studies, role ID Copy
play, industry visit, presentations etc.

44 responses

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

13. My performance in internal evaluation was discussed with me. I_D Copy

44 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral
@ Disagree
y — | @ Strongly Disagree

14. Rate the faculty teaching the course I_D Copy

44 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Needs Improvement
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Analysis
Visible groups: All participants
Export to Excel

Submitted answers: 47
Questions: 18

(Q1) 1.The topics were overlapping with the course taught earlier / during the semester.

IR Responses

Yes

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

Show chart data

(Q2) 2.If yes, name such topic with course details.
- no

- no

- None

- Na

- Community health nursing

(Q3) 3.The course was overlapping with the courses taught earlier / during the semester.
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IS Responses

(5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree

(3) Neutral

(2) Disagree

(1) Strongly Disagree
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Show chart data

Average: 3.30

(Q4) 4.If so, could you please provide the name of those overlapping courses.
-no

- no

- None

- Community health nursing, mental health nursing

(Q5) 5.Would you recommend any new course/topic to be added in the program structure?
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B Responses

Yes
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Show chart data

(Q6) 6.If yes, what new course/topic to be added in the program structure?
- no

-no

- None

- second language course

- Na

- New language

(Q7) 7.1 was informed about our expected competencies, course outcomes (CO) and programme outcomes(PO)
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I Responses

(5) Strongly Agree
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(2) Disagree

(1) Strongly Disagres

[=]
P
.
&h
-]

10 12 14
Show chart data

Average: 3.74

(Q8) 8.The curriculum is relevant to and provides for flexibility to meet my learning needs.

I Responses

(5) Strongly Agres

(4) Agres

(3) Neutral

(2) Disagree

(1) Strongly Disagree
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Show chart data

Average: 3.74
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(Q9) 9.Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are provided to me to support curricular learning.

IS Responses

(5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree

(3) Neutral

(2) Disagree

(1) Strongly Disagree
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Show chart data

Average: 3.66

(Q10) 10.The course is relevant to the industry requirements.

I Responses

(5) Strongly Agres

(4) Agres

(3) Neutral

(2) Disagree

(1) Strongly Disagree
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Show chart data

Average: 3.72

https://Ims.scon.edu.in/mod/feedback/analysis.php?id=1701 5/10



6/27/24, 9:17 AM Feedback on Curriculum-Student

(Q11) 11.The number of hours allocated to the course is adequate.

- Responses

B _
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Show chart data

Average: 3.55

(Q12) 12.Placement of the course is in appropriate semester. If No, please specify the correct semester.
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(Q13) 13.If No, please specify the correct semester.
- no
- Na

(Q14) 14.The faculty used different pedagogies such as Case studies, Roleplay, Industry visit, Presentation, etc.
B Responses

(5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree

(3) Neutral

(2) Disagree

(1) Strongly Disagree

15
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Show chart data

Average: 3.74

(Q15) 15.My performance in the internal evaluation was discussed with me.
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Show chart data

Average: 3.72

(Q16) 16.Rate the faculty teaching the course.
B Rezponses

(5) Excelient

(4) Very Good

(3) Good

(2) Average

(1) Needs Improvement

Show chart data

Average: 3.66
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(Q17) 17.Any suggestion for the faculty to improve.
B Rezponses

Yes
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Show chart data

(Q18) 18.If Yes, Mention.
- NA

- NA

- NA

- no

- NA

- NA

- NA

- NA

- no

- NA

- no

- no

- none
- NA

- NA

- Na

- NA
- N/A
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6/27/24, 9:12 AM Feedback on Curriculum-Student

Analysis
Visible groups: All participants
Export to Excel

Submitted answers: 47
Questions: 18

(Q1) 1.The topics were overlapping with the course taught earlier / during the semester.
I Responses

Yes
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Show chart data

(Q2) 2.If yes, name such topic with course details.
- no

-NA

- no

- no

- na

- no

- Nil

- Role of nurses, human relations
- na

- nil

- no

- NA
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- no
-na
- Na

(Q3) 3.The course was overlapping with the courses taught earlier / during the semester.

I Responses

(5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree

(3) Neutral

(2) Disagree

(1) Strongly Disagree
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Show chart data

Average: 3.26

(Q4) 4.1If so, could you please provide the name of those overlapping courses.
- NA

-no

- Nil

- NA

- Role of a nurse , interpersonal relationship
-na

- nil

- nil

- no

-no

-na

- Na

(Q5) 5.Would you recommend any new course/topic to be added in the program structure?
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Show chart data

(Q6) 6.If yes, what new course/topic to be added in the program structure?
- no

-no

- NA

-no

-no

-na

-no

- Nil

- NA

- OSCE Practical Classes
-na

- nil

-no

- NA

-no

-na

- Na

(Q7) 7.1 was informed about our expected competencies, course outcomes (CO) and programme outcomes(PO)
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Show chart data

Average: 3.72

(Q8) 8.The curriculum is relevant to and provides for flexibility to meet my learning needs.
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(5) Strongly Agree
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Show chart data

Average: 3.66

(Q9) 9.Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are provided to me to support curricular learning.
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{5) Strongly Agree
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(1) Strongly Disagree

Show chart data

Average: 3.57

(Q10) 10.The course is relevant to the industry requirements.
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Show chart data

Average: 3.81

(Q11) 11.The number of hours allocated to the course is adequate.
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{5) Strongly Agree

(4) Agree
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(1) Strongly Disagree
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Show chart data

Average: 3.64

(Q12) 12.Placement of the course is in appropriate semester. If No, please specify the correct semester.
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I Responses

Yes
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Show chart data

(Q13) 13.If No, please specify the correct semester.
- no
- NA
- no
- no
- na
- Nil
- na
-na
- nil
- na
- no
- NA
- na
- yes
- Na

(Q14) 14.The faculty used different pedagogies such as Case studies, Roleplay, Industry visit, Presentation, etc.
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Show chart data

Average: 3.77

(Q15) 15.My performance in the internal evaluation was discussed with me.
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Average: 3.72

(Q16) 16.Rate the faculty teaching the course.
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I Responses

(5) Excellent

(4) Very Good

(3) Good

(2) Average

(1) Needs Improvement

Show chart data

Average: 3.64

(Q17) 17.Any suggestion for the faculty to improve.
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Show chart data

(Q18) 18.If Yes, Mention.
-n

- no

- NA

- no any suggestions
-no

-no

- No suggestions

- NA

- na

- na

- Na

- Nil

-no

- na

- 1. proper time management in thoery syllabus completion
2. clinical skills focused practical classes
3. fair and proper markings and rating for all

- Proper completion of the course before going for clinicals

- nil
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- NA
- no
- nil
- NA
- no
-na
- NA
-na
- Na
- NA

- nNo
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Founder: Prof. Dr. 5.B.

Name of the Institute
Name of the Program
Academic Year
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No.F.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India)
Re-Accredited by NAAC with ‘A++’ grade

Mujumdar (Awarded “Padma Bhushan” in 2012 & “Padma Shri” in 2005)

: Symbiosis College of Nursing
: BSc Nursing
: 2023-2024

INDUSTRY FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS
No. of Respondents :9

SCON collects the feedback from students in structured mode. The feedback collected and analyzed and suitable actions
are taken to ensure the curriculum is up to date to make program, structure comprehensive and well defined catering to

National and International needs.

; Strongly . Strongly
Sr.No. Question Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree
The curriculum has a good blend of theory and 7 1 1 0 0
1 practical aspects
The students of the programme are adequately 6 2 ] 0 0
2 trained in terms of knowledge, skills and values
The students of the programme demonstrates the
ability to learn new things quickly, to adapt, to the 6 1 2 0 0
3 dynamic environment
The courses offered in the Institute have
relevance to societal needs and employment ) 3 1 0 0
4 potential.
Industry Feedback %
Strongly Strongly
Parameter agree % | Agree % | Neutral % | Disagree % | Disagree % | Total %
Holistic 77.78 11.11 11.11 0 0 100
Knowledge, Skill and value 66.67 22.22 11.11 0 0 100
Adaptability 66.67 11.11 2222 0 0 100
Employability 55.56 33.33 11.11 0 0 100
Industry Feedback (2023-2024)
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)

(Established under seetion 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No.I-.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India)

Re-Accredited by NAAC with *A++ grade

Founder: Prof. Dr. S. B. Mujumdar, M.Sc.. Ph.D. (Awarded Padma Bhushan and Padma Shri by President of

India)

COURSE EVALUATION BY INDUSTRY
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024
B. SC. (N), . B. B. SC. (N) AND M. SC. (N)
ACTION TAKEN REPORT

Sr. No. | Programme Suggestions Action Taken |'
1. B. Sc. (N) -44.4% industrial experts suggested to include Alin | - It was explamed to sudents
; PHC, Nurse Anaesthelist, Oncology (Training in that the courses are allotied as
£ P.B. B. Sc. (N) Chemotherapy), Stoma Nurse, Dictician Course, per Indian Nursing Council
. e G5 Nurse Rescarcher, Physiotherapy, Infection Control | Guideline  revised  Svllabus
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Industry Feedback on Curriculum 2023-24

9 responses
Publish analytics

1. The courses offered in the Institute have relevance to societal needs |_|:| Copy
and employment potential.

9 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree
Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly agree

2. The curriculum has a good blend of theory and practical aspects. I_D Copy

9 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree
Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly agree

3. The students of the programme are adequately trained in terms of I_D Copy
knowledge, skills and values

9 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree
Neutral
@ Agree
@ Strongly agree
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4. The students of the programme demonstrates the ability to learn new I8 copy
things quickly, to adapt, to the dynamic environment.

9 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

5. Would you recommend any new course / topic to be added in the I_D Copy
program structure?

9 responses

3
3
(33.3%)
2
! 1 1 1 1 1 1
(11.1%) (11.1%) (11.1%) (11.1%) (11.1%) (11.1%)

0 — U S R R EESSSSSSSR s 0 O O s

Al IN PHC No Nurse Anesthetist, oncol... infection co...

NO None Physiotherapy
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No.F.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India)
Re-Accredited by NAAC with *A++" grade

Founder; Prof. Dr. 5.8. Mujumdar (Awarded “Padma Bhushan” in 2012 & “Padma Shri” in 2005}
Name of the Institute : Symbiosis College of Nursing
Name of the Program : BSc Nursing
Academic Year 1 2023-2024

FACULTY FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS
No. of Respondents : 19

SCON collects the feedback from students in structured mode. The feedback collected and analyzed and suitable actions
are taken to ensure the curriculum is up to date to make program, structure comprehensive and well defined catering to
National and International needs.

< Strongly : Strongly
Sr.No. Question Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree
I am given enough freedom to contribute my 5 10 7 1 i
1 ideas on curriculum design and development.
The faculty members/teachers are supported g 1 0 0 0
2 | with adequate learning resources.
The faculty members/teachers are encouraged to 8 10 1 0 0
3 establish linkages with Industry.
The syllabus is relevant and adequate in terms of
scope, depth, and choice to help develop the 8 11 0 0 0
4 | required competencies amongst students.
Faculty Feedback %
Strongly Strongly
Parameter agree % | Agree % | Neutral % | Disagree % | Disagree % | Total %
Flexibility 26.32 52.63 10.53 5.26 5.26 100
Support 42.11 57.89 0 0 0 100
Motivation 42.11 52.63 5.26 0 0 100
Relevance 42.11 57.89 0 0 0 100
Faculty Feedback (2023-2024)
120.00
100.00
80.00 }
60.00
40.00
20.00 l | I I
Strongly agree % Agree % Neutral % Disagree % Strongly Disagree % Total %
B Flexibility ™ Support = Motivation ™ Relevance

—

Dr.Sonopant G.Joshi
Director & Professor
Symbiosis College of Nursing(SCON)
Hill Base Campus
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Faculty Feedback on Curriculum- BSc
Nursing (2023-24)

19 responses

Publish analytics

1. 1 am given enough freedom to contribute my ideas on curriculum I_D Copy
design and development.

19 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

2. The faculty members/teachers are supported with adequate learning I_D Copy
resources. .

19 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No.I.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India)
Re-Accredited by NAAC with ‘A++" grade
Founder: Prof. Dr. 8. B. Mujumdar, M.Sc.. Ph.D. (Awarded Padma Bhushan and Padma Shri by President of
India)

COURSE EVALUATION BY FACULTY
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024
B. SC. (N), P. B. B. SC. (N) AND M. SC. (N)

ACTION TAKEN REPORT
Sr. No. | Programme Suggestions Action Taken
1 B. Sc. (N) - 538% ol faculty suggested that Personality | The courses are allotted as per

development and leadership course to be included. | Indian Nursing Council
Guideline revised Syllabus
which needs to be followed as

1L is.
2. P.B. B. Sc. (N) | -No suggestions No action taken as there is no
suggesuon.

[dL)

M. Sc. (N) -No suggestions

(o

Dr. Sonopant G. Joshi
Director & Professor
Symbiosis College of Nursing(SCON)
Hill Base Campus
Lavale, Pune-412 115.
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3. The faculty members / teachers are encouraged to establish linkages I8 Copy

with Industry.
@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly disagree

4. The syllabus is relevant and adequate in terms of scope, depth and I_D Copy
choice to help develop the required competencies among students

19 responses

19 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

5. Would you recommend any new course / topic to be added in the I_D Copy
program structure?

19 responses

4
4 (21%1%
3 (15.8%) (2o
3
2 (10.5%)
2
1(5.3% (5.3%1 (5.3%1 (5.3%) 1(5.3%) 1(5.3%)1 (5.3%1 (5.3%1 (5.3%1 (5.3%,
1
0
- NA None no
Excellent Nil Personality Development a...
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No.F.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India)
Re-Accredited by NAAC with ‘A++ grade
Founder: Prof. Dr. S.B. Mujumdar (Awarded “Padma Bhushan” in 2012 & “Padma Shri” in 2005)

Name of the Institute : Symbiosis College of Nursing
Name of the Program : BSc Nursing
Academic Year : 2023-2024

ALUMNI FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS
No. of Respondents :24

SCON collects the feedback from students in structured mode. The feedback collected and analyzed and suitable actions
are taken to ensure the curriculum is up to date to make program, structure comprehensive and well defined catering to
National and International needs.

. Strongly . Strongly
Sr.No. Question koes Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree

The Institute Curriculum has prepared me
adequately for the job roles, I have handled and 13 8 2 0 1
1 been handling

The curriculum of the program is well designed

2 and promotes learning experience of the students 12 - : . .
The courses offered in the Institute have
relevance to societal needs and employment 12 8 3 1 0
3 potential.
The Institute encourages contribution from 13 g 2 1 0
4 alumni in curriculum and student development
Alumni Feedback %
Strongly Strongly
Parameter agree % | Agree % | Neutral % | Disagree % | Disagree % | Total %
Applicability/ relevance to
real life situation 54.17 33.33 8.33 0 4.17 100
Depth 54.17 37.5 4.17 4.17 0 100
Employability/Growth 50 3333 12.5 4.17 0 100
Involvement 54.17 33.33 8.33 4.17 0 100
Alumni Feedback (2023-2024)
60.00
50.00
40.00
30.00
10.00
0.00 B = . H R =
Strongly agree % Agree % Neutral % Disagree % Strongly Disagree %
® Applicability ®Depth = Employability/Growth  ® Involvement .

AR
Dr: Sonopant G.Joshi
. Director & Professor
Symbiosis College of Nursing(SCON

Hill Base Campus
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGL OFF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Istabhshed nnder section 3 ol the VGC Aet, 1956 vide notification No 100-12/2001-U15% Government
ol India)
Re-Aceredited by NAAC with ‘A++" grade
Founder: Prol. Dr. S. B. Mujumdar, M.Sc., Ph.D. (Awarded Padma Bhushan and Padma Shri by
President of India)

ACTION TAKIEN REPORT (A'TR)
ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM
B. Sc. (N), P. B. B. Sc. (N) and M. Sc. (N)

ALY 202324

Sr. No. | Programme Suggestions Action Taken |
|
L. B. Sc. (N) - No Suggestions As there was no suggestion so |

No Action Taken
2. P.B. B. Sc. (N) ‘
a3 M. Sc. (N) II

_? ;

¢ M-

N
—

Dr.Sonopant G.Joshi
Director & Professor
Symbiosis College of Nursing(SCON)
Hill Base Campus
Lavale, Pune-412 115.
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B. Sc. Nursing - Alumni Feedback on
Curriculum (2019-23)

24 responses
Publish analytics

1. The institute curriculum has prepared me adequately for the job roles, | I8 copy
have handled and been handling.

24 responses

@ Strongly Agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

2.The curriculum of the program is well designed and promotes learning I_D Copy
experience of the students

24 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree
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3.The courses offered in the Institute have relevance to societal needs ID Copy
and employment potential.
Choose

24 responses

Strongly Agree —12 (50%)
Agree
Neutral —3 (12.5%)
Disagree )
Strongly Disagree
0 5 10 15
4.The institute encourages contribution from Alumni in curriculum and I_D Copy

student development.

24 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

5. Would you recommend any new course / topic to be added in the I_D Copy
program structure?

24 responses

@® Yes
® No
@ Maybe
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